HIGHWAYS

CASE NO.

4156757
4156757

4156847

4157103

4157104
383778

4157519
58572317

4159588

4162677
4164119

DATE

21.1.21
21.1.21

22.1.21

27.1.21

27.1.21
11.1.21

3.2.21
12.2.21

17.3.21

8.6.21
8.7.21

LOCATION

Catskin Lane
Rasen Road

Catskin Lane

Otby Lane

Catskin Lane
Catskin Lane

Otby Lane & Walesby Hill
Moor Road

Rasen Road

Walesby Hill
Walesby Hill

ISSUE

Flooding
Flooding

2 damaged safety bollards at Cliff Hse

Pothole at Swallows

Village signage letters missing
Potholes near Castle Farm

Blocked drains
Damage around manhole cover

Deep pothole

Blocked culvert
Grit & stones on road



OUTCOME

Flood warning signs put up
Flood warning signs put up 9/4 Say job complete, advised needs referring again for long term solution

16/2 job inspected to be done in due course 9/4 advised not priority will be done in due course 22/4 Job committed to be
done 24/5 To be chased by Highways 1/6 Ask to be chased 22/6

9/2 job raised to be filled soon 18/3 reported again ref 4159614 9/4 say Swallows not on map but Netherwood is so raise
job again 30/4 job complete

5/3 Say unable to find sign, job raised again ref 4159077 9/4 Say District Council responsible referred back as not bespok
sign 30/4 Chased again 7/5 Job comm done24/5 Now say WLDC responsibility so spoken to Anna Grieve at WLDC who
says LCC are responsible ref back to LCC highways 8/6 Job committed to be done 22/6 Asked to be chased 8/7 chased
again to request update

Report by resident. Advised one repaired & others marked for repair Job complete

5/3 Reported still blocked, drains in village to be done in next few weeks 9/4 Not yet done to be chased 22/6 Asked to be
chased 8/7 Due to recent heavy rain reported many of the drains in village now blocked chaser done

Inspected by AWA & marked for repair 4/3 In process of being repaired 17/3 Now complete

Will be inspected within 24hrs 9/4 Job commited to be repaired 30/4 Chaser done to prioritise 4/5 Reported investigation
required 13/5 Job complete

Ref to job 4140831 culvert near Lake View blocked again causing flooding on Walesby Hill 15/6 Job committed to be done
8/7 job raised with contractors ref 5606750

Asked to be looked at urgently as could caused damage/injury
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