HIGHWAYS

CASE NO.	DATE	LOCATION	ISSUE
4156757 4156757	21.1.21 21.1.21	Catskin Lane Rasen Road	Flooding Flooding
4156847	22.1.21	Catskin Lane	2 damaged safety bollards at Cliff Hse
4157103	27.1.21	Otby Lane	Pothole at Swallows
		·	
4157104	27.1.21	Catskin Lane	Village signage letters missing
383778	11.1.21	Catskin Lane	Potholes near Castle Farm
4157519	3.2.21	Otby Lane & Walesby Hill	Blocked drains
58572317	12.2.21	Moor Road	Damage around manhole cover
4159588	17.3.21	Rasen Road	Deep pothole
4162677 4164119	8.6.21 8.7.21	Walesby Hill Walesby Hill	Blocked culvert Grit & stones on road

OUTCOME

Flood warning signs put up

Flood warning signs put up 9/4 Say job complete, advised needs referring again for long term solution

16/2 job inspected to be done in due course 9/4 advised not priority will be done in due course 22/4 Job committed to be done 24/5 To be chased by Highways 1/6 Ask to be chased 22/6

9/2 job raised to be filled soon 18/3 reported again ref 4159614 9/4 say Swallows not on map but Netherwood is so raise job again 30/4 job complete

5/3 Say unable to find sign, job raised again ref 4159077 9/4 Say District Council responsible referred back as not bespok sign 30/4 Chased again 7/5 Job comm done24/5 Now say WLDC responsibility so spoken to Anna Grieve at WLDC who says LCC are responsible ref back to LCC highways 8/6 Job committed to be done 22/6 Asked to be chased 8/7 chased again to request update

Report by resident. Advised one repaired & others marked for repair Job complete

5/3 Reported still blocked, drains in village to be done in next few weeks 9/4 Not yet done to be chased 22/6 Asked to be chased 8/7 Due to recent heavy rain reported many of the drains in village now blocked chaser done

Inspected by AWA & marked for repair 4/3 In process of being repaired 17/3 Now complete

Will be inspected within 24hrs 9/4 Job committed to be repaired 30/4 Chaser done to prioritise 4/5 Reported investigation required 13/5 Job complete

Ref to job 4140831 culvert near Lake View blocked again causing flooding on Walesby Hill 15/6 Job committed to be done 8/7 job raised with contractors ref 5606750

Asked to be looked at urgently as could caused damage/injury